
A B 

1 SIEMENS -

2 

3 ETN - Edinburgh Tram Network date: 29-07-2010 
4 Project Carlisle - Pricing 
5 

6 Overall Summary 
7 Original Contract Value - Original CPA Split £96,917,006.78 
8 

9 Deductions Project Carlisle - Airport to Terminal Point -£3,704,441 .04 
10 

11 Additional Costs Project Carlisle - Airport to Terminal Point 1 £26,005,861.69 
12 

13 CPA Project Carlisle -Airport to Terminal Point £119,218,427.43 
14 

15 
16 Change Orders £5,308,309.69 
17 

18 Additonal GMP Carlisle components £2,37 4,883.46 
19 
20 Total GMP Project Carlisle 2 £126,901,620.58 
21 
22 Offshore Euro rates are converted to GBP at the rate: 0.83333 (GBP/EUR). 

-23 financing costs and I or charges. 

SIE00000106 0001 



A 8 c I D E F G H I J K L 
1 !~· IE::: .. ~ ii :=: ~ ~ 
2 

3 

4 ETN - Edinburah Tram Network 
5 Project Phoenix - Chan9es Pricina 
6 Chanae Orders 
7 _,_ .... __ . ...... ...... exkKllng mark ~ any $Urcha,ges or 
8 lndendfler R ... t IMb'UCttd SIINI Topk lncludlng martl;-4JPS ups BAM eoncent Siemens Of tnfrac::o) ,, INTC-0050 1vanoos rame .;,.1gns requirements £0.00 

10 INTC-0088 TNC.0014 Substation Quotations Scottish Power /Core c::OfWlElctions 

II 
INTC.0103 IV'E"-00 4: ass he1anrecb:t1onbfn·>4.Sm 0 

1 INTC-0104 E&B Checkila l l'TIDac:t on: - RTW £ 
INTC-0111 p Oisi::Med and Reiecte-d I E&B Checiong ln-.:iaet on: - L~tmamurn Bridge 2 no 

4 INTC.01 15 p NI E&B Chec:kW,o lmcact on: Cwricknowe Brid08 4 no 
INTC-0121 lNC-0016 TLC wotics rurbM Traffic Control 0 (0.00 

1 INTC-0160 p NI E&B Chec::IOl'KJ l rrc>act on Edinbwah Park Station BnCICle 4 no 
INTC-02$8 p NI New lngMston Limited (design) £ ves £22$ 391.10 
INTC.0277 p NI Airoort c::anamt fC l E mDac;Q 5 no 
INTC.0281 Sut> SU.lion Calhedral Lane: Oesia~ rt 

"D 
£0.00 

INTC~30S NP NI c rawtev Tunnel tf"rtnces St. • Abortfve cos1s for TRW ... £2.605.20 
INTC-0374d Gogar Landr.- Tr.ckfonnChanoes 0.00 (0.00 
INTC.0377 WR NI Amend OLE =tems desian {SOS-Miu li ntcost) £161 no 
INTC-0411 WR N1 ~ 2Dock ~riaatt £31 ves £213 026.85 

4 INTC-0412 p NI & constru<:tJon) £38, . ves £29 290.87 
INTCo0417 abortive costs £0.00 . £0.00 
INTC-<M21 Gukled &uswav IRheda cerv vs. 0trec1 Flxa11on) £0.00 0.00 £0.00 
INTC-<M38 Noise & Vtbratlon survev £0.00 0 .0 £0.00 
INTC-OSOS TS works , MobHISatton ana Jct 4 1 £0.00 £0.00 
INTC-0515 NP Floating Slab Oeslgn £121847.31 9 v•• t82 380.07 
INTC.0521 p NI Cli$ader Recoverv Came £44,1 no 
IN TC.0525 NI 1•• & Bondino MisManmet1 (0.00 
INTC.0547 p NI HV Scotish Power Connectiom (Goow-Deoot v hanae): Road Qved)reM no 
INTC-0588 NP Shallow Oeplh - Trackform.Oesign ves t26 611.10 

4 INTC.0612 WR NI OLE 1elated consetU no 
INTC.0643 p I IHV Scotish Power conne<:oom: Switchino SU.lion iocabon c e al Goaat Oeoot £ 1 no 
INTC.0644 p I HV lna1eston Wa'Mave Problems ( onlYI no 
INTC.0645 p NI IHV Jenners Addi Re1nforcemert no 
INTC-0859 p NI Roseburn Stree1 Viaduct tvE) TRW & OLE fS-3 .045.64 ves £32,501.75 
INTC.0707 lntedockr,Q - Peer R8\llew £0.00 0 . £0.00 
INTC-0717 WR NI HV Non-Codes.table Costs HV & L v com uodate £3,407.00 2738.89 no 
SV-0023 ~:,,- bilisabon man~r +e....,meni- ,....,an T,afficComol> 

-
£0.00 

4 SV-0041 p NI no 
4 SV-0057 WR I IVt:·21 no 
44 SV-01004 NP TLC- sv .. t no 
4 SV.0112 NP Track isruptioo due to Princes Street w orks ves t82 500.00 
4• SV-0168 p NI Aimort Kiosk Cotrm Eoui nt no 
4/ SV-0025 WR NI I '-'~'- '-'•-'!.le$ (' '"""'"'"'eft·~,a,,, ... ,.,;,..,. no 
48 Off'-street) £2,170,811.821 [;,753,969.881 £ti94",306.94 

SIE00000106 0002 



A B 
1 SIEI\IIENS 
2 

3 ETN - Edinburgh Tram Network date: 29-07-2010 
4 Project Carlisle - Pricing 
5 Additonal GMP Carlisle components 
6 Topic Price 
7 Urban Traffic Light Control scope limited to Airport until Terminal Point £2,087,086.79 
8 OLE pole finials for street lighting £287,796.67 
9 Total additional GMP compenents £2,37 4,883.46 

10 
11 Exclusions I Questions: 
12 INTC-0076: Edinburgh Gateway, shall it be included or excluded from Phoenix? 
13 INTC-0088: HV/LV supply? 

SIE00000106 0003 


